
RESOLUTION NO. 80 

 

AMENDING RESOLUTION NO. 135 FOR 2013 REGARDING DESIGN AND 

INSPECTION SERVICES FOR THE HELDERBERG HUDSON RAIL TRAIL 

PHASE I CONSTRUCTION PROJECT 

 

Introduced:  3/9/15 

By Public Works Committee and Ms. McKnight: 

 

 WHEREAS, By Resolution No. 391 for 2008, this Honorable Body authorized 

an agreement with Greenman-Pederson, Inc. regarding design and construction 

inspection services for the Helderberg Hudson Rail Trail in the amount of $532,000, 

and  

 

 WHEREAS, By Resolution No. 135 for 2013, this Honorable Body authorized 

an amendment to the aforementioned agreement with Greenman-Pederson, Inc., in 

the amount of $329,910, and 

 

WHEREAS, The Commissioner has requested authorization to enter into a 

supplemental agreement regarding funding for additional design, construction 

inspection and support services for the aforementioned project in the amount of 

$364,814, resulting in a revised agreement amount of $1,226,724, now, therefore be 

it 

 

RESOLVED, By the Albany County Legislature that Resolution No. 135 for 

2013 is amended to indicate that the amount of the agreement with Greenman-

Pederson, Inc. is $1,226,724 rather than $861,910, and, be it further 

 

 RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the County Legislature is directed to forward 

certified copies of this resolution to the appropriate County Officials. 

 

 Adopted by unanimous vote.  3/9/15 

 


